Case Number: 1801400/2023



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr J Russell

Respondent: Antich and Sons (Huddersfield) Limited

HELD in person at Leeds Employment Tribunal ON: 27 July 2023

**BEFORE:** Employment Judge Brain

## REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mrs T Cooper, HR Officer

## **JUDGMENT**

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:

- 1. The respondent made an unauthorised deduction from the claimant's wages.
- 2. The respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of £270 being the amount of the unauthorised deduction (calculated gross).
- 3. Payment of the sum referred to in paragraph 2 shall be made by the respondent to the claimant on or before **10 August 2023**.

**Employment Judge Brain** 

Date: 27 July 2023

.....

Note - Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.